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SEWER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

Not, Qe lt Yorert Ub luhib\‘ﬂ'«'d' A4 W\ som Rood

(Utility Name) (Business Address)

HNuwhe Texas_ 77338 (0w 441 -2354

(City) tate) (Z1ip) (Area Code) Phone

This tariff is effective in the following counties:

__Neains

and the following cities, unincorporated towns,(if any)

‘ and the following subdivisions or systems.
, _Nort Relt Corect

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff ({f

additional pages are needed for 4 section, all pages should be numbered
consecutively):

Section Page

1.0 Rate Schedule .S
2.0 Service Rules 3
3.0 Extension Policy 1.‘

Appendix A

The appendix contains a sample of each service agreement form used by

the above utility and a condensation of The Commission”s Substantive
Rules.

‘ | FILMED

DEC 121980

SYSTEM 200
TWC-3/11/86
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(Name of Sewer Utilicty) Sewer T¢

Revision No{jt

SECTION 1.0- RATE SCHEDULE

SuytJjU[ 1.1 Rates

Egﬂpecg}on Type

$13.00 per connechion Per month Flot vote

Section 1.2 Miscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE- § 2S0O.00

Tap fece 1is limited to the average of the Utility” s actual costs
for materials and labor for standard residential connections.

RECONNECTION FEE

A fee of $£V/7§ will be charged before service can be restored to a
customer whose service has been disconnected at the customer” s request
or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this tarlff or the
Commission”s Substantive Rules.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE

A fee of 312301 will be charged for returned checks.

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
FILING STAMP.

If any {tem of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be
changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; 1- Increase; N- New;

R~ Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation

E- Error Correction
and mail {t to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision
No. at top of page. The Comission will review 1t, stamp it, or send a
tariff change form for more data(all public notiﬁkwﬂubvisions on the
tariff change form must be followed).

DEC 121986

SYSTEM 200

pere Ao l-Blrar: (@43
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me of Utilicty Sewer Tariff Page No.
Revision No. |

SECTION 2.0~ SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

|
A copy of the Commissions latest condensed substantive rules
should be attached as APPENDIX A. Only those service rules
necessary to clarify the rules and policies of the Utility
should be included in this section.
\
|

Sectlon 2.1 Application for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility’s
standard application or contract form and will be signed by the
applicant before sewer service is provided by the utility. A

separate application or contract will be made for each service
at each separate location.

Section 2.2 Sewer Installation

regulations herin set forth, the utility will then install a
service connection and take all necessary actions to initiate

\
|
After the applicant has met all requirements, conditions, and
service.

Section 2.3 Billing:

Water and sewer utility bills shall be rendered monthly unless
otherwige authorized by the Comission, or unless service is
terminated before the end of a billing cycle. Service {initiated-
less than one week before the next billing cycle may be billed
with the following month”s bill. Bills should be rendered as
promptly as possible following the reading of meters.

Bills are considered late if not received at the utility”s
office or postal address within 16 days of the billing date.

Service can be disconnected for nonpayment of a bill only after
10 day written not

Nortk Relt Soreet Ukl Disteich adopts Fhe odminicbrads
103 Wolker Comm i S v'on , 05 wa ﬁ:fogmendnf ) a::f\\;'%ﬁ:‘:f:j(:safr:ip&

03 ale ava\alele $or WSpe 13 any's y
TO BLCOME LFFECTIVE. RIS pPafyshey EB‘NMI‘N%”&X&% Jrince
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

Lf any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed

|
|
\
\
\
|
|
}
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, HLMED
a4s follows: |
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase: N- New;DEC 121986
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change i

regulation; E- Er;or Corregtion. crene ) SYSTEN’ZOO
‘ and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp |
lt, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice 3
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). i
|
|
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Revision No.

L et P

SECTION 3.0- EXTENSION POLICY

Section 3.1- Standard Extension Requirements of Texas Water
Commission Substantive Rules

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of
individual residential customers for transmission, pumping,
treatment and disposal of sewage.

Utilities shall bear the costs of the f{irst 200 feet of any
collection line necessary to extend service to tndividual
residential customers. The utility shall bear the full cost of
any oversizing of collection lines necessary to serve any
additional customers in the immediate area. If the utility~s
speclific extension policy stated below requires it: residential
customers may be required to pay for additional collection line
beyond the first 200 feet necessary to serve his property,
residential customers who place unique or non-standard service
deemands on the system may be charged the actual costs of any
additional collection or pumping required over and above the
standard requirements, developers may be required to provide
contributions 1o ald of construction necessary to furnish the
system with facilities compliant with Texas Water Comission
minimum design criteria for transmission, pumping treatment or
disposal of sewage.

Section 3.2- Specific Utility Extension Policy

Mot Re v Focest WR i b b\‘s'\'h ct 0‘0@'\‘5 Yhe Oa&m'm‘ﬁ'm)"l'%
~Wes of Yue Texas Wokr Commission ,os may e amendd,

&s s Oxtension polic . R . . .
Vo companss 0ftice T e ovanlable for ivepei

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

It any item of a tar{ff on file with the Commission is proposed F"_MED

to ?olihanged, use the proper initial in the right hand column,

as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; DEG 121986
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change 1in SYSTEN’ZOO
regulation; E- Error Correction.

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the

revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp

tt, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice

provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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WATER UTILITY TARIFF

Mol _(\‘_Z._Q‘i_&_.@_f_tu_b]l}%l‘ﬁ' 4113 Wi, R"f

Utility Name)

(Business AdE?ess)

‘ (City) (State) (Zip) (Area Code) Phone

- Huwhdle %oy 77338 (N3 94I- 2384

This tariff is effective in the following counties:

and the following cities, unincorporated towns,(if any)

and the following subdivisions or systems.

___L)OW“A gQLH' Faffs{'

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if

additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered
consecutively):

Section

Page
_ 1.0 Rate Schedule _ 2-
2.0 Service Rules _ 3
3.0 Extension Policy L . B
..A:0_ _Rationing Plan _ _ 5-3

ﬁﬂﬂgﬂg}x__ﬁ

The appendix containsg a sam

the above utility and a con
Ruley.,
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SYSTEM 200

ple of each service agreement form used bv
densation of The Commission”s Substantive
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(Name ol Water Utcl 1t y) Water Tarilf '!;-3\.;1‘3;_(’?”E’N{i'-i‘.(f::'}_ o g

SUREVIR TR NG T l" =
SECTION 1.0- RATE SCHEDULE

§Q§t}9ﬂ.l;i Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charpe tallonage Charge
5/8 or 3/4-inch $___ - per month $_+  per 1000 gal
I - fnch s . SAME FOR ALL SIZES
! 1/2 - inch S .

2 - inch $ .-

3 - inch $ .

4 - inch $__._
$2%.00 Per Connech ow per wonii Clot W"'L
Section 1.2 Miscellaneous Fees

Tar FrE- $300.00 shoct \a{:s , $400.00 long '\'&PS
Tap fee 1{s limited to the average of the Utility s actual

costs for materials and labor for standard residential
connections(5/8 or 3/4 inch meter).

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - S_Mj&

RECONNECTLON FEE - §

The reconnect fee will be charged before service can he restored
to a customer whose service has been disconnected at the
customer’s request or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this
tarlff or the Commission s Substantive Rules.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - $ N )
This fee will be charged for returned checks.

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

Lf any item of a tariff on file with the Commission isg praposed
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand ¢olumn,
as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New;
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail 1t to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, scamp
ft, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice
Provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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(Name of Utility) Water~¥5rfff'ﬁégé Néf;_
Revision Nozl_

SECTION 2.0- SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

A copy of the Commissions latest condensed substantive rules
should be attached as APPENDIX A. Only those service rules

necessary to clarify the rules and policies of the Utility
should be included in this section.

Section 2.1 Application for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility”s
standard application or contract form and will be signed by the
applicant before water service is provided by the utility. A

scparate application or contract will be made for each service at
cach separate location.

Section 2.2 Water Installation

After the applicant has met all requirements, conditions, and
regulations herin set forth, the utility will then lnstall a tap,

meter and cut-off valves and take all necessary actions to
lnitiate service.

Section 2.3 Billing:

Water and sewer utility bills shall be rendered monthly unless
otherwise authorized by the Comission, or unless service 1is
terminated before the end of a billing cycle. Service initiated
less than one week before the next billing cycle may be billed
with the following month”s bill. Bills should be rendered as
promptly as possible following the reading of meters.

Bills are considered late if not received at the utility s office |
or postal address within 16 days of the billing date. Service can |

be disconnected for nonpayment of a bill only after 10 day
written notice.

NotfiaRelt Tovrect uh \‘b\\s‘lﬂ\'V"‘ ‘|‘r %L O&W\\‘V\l‘ eroJﬂl(_ M,\' Js
o€t Tewws Luoer Comun Sciom » Qs wran e amendnd, as 1 br servies ruler,

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING ST4AMP

Theet s ore avan\obhle QQ*" ‘\ACP‘d\‘o\"‘ m the Covhpamn‘f d@)'cz,

Lf any {tem of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed HLMED
to be changed, use the proper 1initial in the right haand column,
as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; nEC 121986

|

|

|

|

|

|

\

R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in

regulation; E- Error Correction SYSTEMZOO

‘and matl it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the

|

|

|

\

\

|

\

revision No. at top of page. The Comission will

review it, stamp
it

or send a tariff change form for more data(a
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed)
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SECTLON 3.0- EXTENSION POLICY

Sectlon 3.1- Standard Extension Requirements Under Texas Water

Commission Substantive Rules

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of
indtvidual residential customers for production, storage,
treatment or traansmission facilities.

The utility will bear the cost of the first 200 feet of water
maln necesgsary to extend service to an individual residential
customer. The utility shall bear the full cost of any oversizing
of water mains to serve other residential customers in the area.
Lf the specific utility extension policy stated below requires
lt: residential customers may be required to pay for additional
main beyond the first 200 feet; residential customers who place
unique or non-standard service demands on the system may be
charged the actual costs of any additional transmission or
storage required over and above the standard requirements;
developers may be required to provide contributions in aid of
construction in amounts to furnish the system with facilities
compliant with Texas Department of Health minimum design
criteria for facilities used in the production, transmission,
pumpling, storage or treatment of water.

Scection 3.2-Specific Utility Extension Policy

North Relt Forest AR 1ty Disteick adoph e oofimin ickative
P}AX@S O‘Q "'\/Q Tevus \lot %MM;S‘D'OV\ )63 W‘GJ bQ QMOAO'IJJQJ
itr extenaion Policy, . These rules ace ausi\able for tnspechin
W the Companys 6,

PJ

To BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.
| FILMED

It any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed

to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, DEC 121986

as follows: ‘
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; SYSTEN'ZOO ‘
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change 1in

regulation; E- Error Correction i
and mail {t to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
|

revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
ft, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).



'

WA SANIT

AL e X N
ST "»-,} g

s Lzl 8 e pagiey k2D

PP S

*'. \ v ‘.', *_ b WEB-Le sy
Rﬁ’“:rgus-]\h—%!u*u \‘b Water Tariff Page No._s_"“"
Revision No.|

SECTION 4.0- Water Rationing Plan

See oNradaedl woter OhOnWme 9\% p«ow»\ga*ul by

e Ddlicuts Wy wemission.

TO
Co

It

to
as

1t

revision No. at top of page.

» Or send a tariff change form for more data(a
provisions on the tariff change form must be fol

BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
MMISSION FILING STAMP.

any item of a tariff on file with the Commission 1is proposed

The Comission will review {t, stamp

1l public notice
lowed).

be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, gWLMED

follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; DEC 121988

R~ Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in

regulation; E- Error Correction SYSTEMzoo
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
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(Name of Water Utilityd

SECTION Emergency Rationing Program

!
:
;
]
;
|

The following water rationing program is adopted for emergency
use only during periods of acute water shortage.

A. veclaration of Emergency: When system demand exceeds production N
or storage capability measured over a 24-hour period, and refilling the
storage facilities is rendered impossible, OR when the utility 1s notifiea
by 1ts wnolesale supplier of a cutback in water to be delivered to such

an extent that normal use patterns will no longer be possible, the

uti1lity may geclare an emergency to exist, ana thereafter ration water

1n the following manner.

B. notice Requirements: Written notice of the proposea rationing shall N
be mailea or delivered to each customer 72 hours betore the utility
actually starts tne program, and shall also be placed in a local news-

T tility shall send a copy of tne customer notice to the
fCommission at tne same time notice is sent to the customers.
The customer notice shall contain the following information;

I. the date rationing shall begin,

¢«. the date rationing shall end,

3. the stage (level; of rationing to be employeu, and
4, a copy of this rationing autnority.

C. Stage Levels of Rationing: N

STAGE | (m1ld rationing conditions): Alternate day usage of water
for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens, car washing, etc. (ustomers
with even numper aaaresses (north or west siae of streets; shall use
water outdoors only on even numberea days; odd numoer addresses (south
or east side of streets; shall use water outdoors only on odd numbered

days.

SIAGE Il (moderate rationing conaitions;: All outdoor water usage
is pronibited; nowever, usage for livestock is exempt.

STAGE 11] (severe rationing conditions): All outdoor water usage
1s prohiuited; livestock may ve exemptea oy the utility. All consumption
snali be limted to eacn customer 1n one of the tollowing ways,

("sabod jvuoryippr aof pairdoo aq hAvw abpd 81YJ)

FILMED
DEC 12 1986
SYSTEM 200
TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A m COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any %tgm'of a tariff on file with the Commission tis proposed to be changed, use the
proper initial in the right-hand colwm, as follows:

C-Reguloton Chomge ;  D-Olacantinued; I-increass , N-MNew, R-Rate reducthon; T-Chonge n test, bul RO change In rate or raguiation

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number
The Commisston will review it, stamp and return it, or gsend a tariff change form jor

more data (all public notice provigionsg on the tariff change form rust be followed).

‘{._ J—
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(Name of Water Utility)
SECTION

\

(1) A tixed percentage of each customer's average use in the
prior montn, the percentage to be umiformly applied on a
systemwide basis, each customer being notified or this percentage
amount, OR
(2) A maximur number ot gallons per meter (customer; per week,
with notice to eacn customer of this number.
All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance
with this program, for the oenefit ot all the customers.

D. Violation ot Emergency Rationing Rules: N

(1) First violation-the utility may nstall a tlow restricter in the
line to limit the amount of water which will pass through
the meter in a 24 hour period. The cost to be charged
to the customer's account shall be the actual installed
cost to the utility, not to exceed $50.00.

(2) Subsequent violations-the utility may terminate service at the
meter tor a period of seven 7) days, or until the ena
of the calenuar month, whicnever is LESS. The normal
reconnect tee of tne utility snall apply for restoration

-

o

Q

g
~

g

3

+3
3

3

g, of serv.ice.

Q ' . .
4 E. Exemptions or Variances From Rationing Kules: N
b

AJ

K

Q

Q
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g

E
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g
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&

N

The utility may grrant any customer an exemption or variance Trom
the umiform rationiny program, for qood cause. In such event, tne
utility shall not.ty the Em&uﬁiﬂiwmmssmn witnin 24 hours
of such exemption or variance, Stating the name, adaress, and cause
tor tne aftected ..ustomer.

A customer who 1S refused an exemption or variance may appeal such
action to the utility by written appeal to the WﬁwWaﬁr
Commission. Tne utility shall treat all customers equally concerning
exemptions ana variances, and shall not empluy aiscrimination 1n

sucn grants, :

F.  Rates:
A1l existing rate schedules shall remain 1n effect auring the
rationinyg periou, and no cnarges may be levied dgalnst a customer
whicn are not cuntainea in the approved tarift of the utility as

V“SNabqggb filed with the Conmission.

(*sabpd Jou0222pPD UOf pairdos 2q Row abvd s1yg)

A The purpose uf this tmergency Kationing Prugram 1s tu conserve the
Qﬁg “\')_Q“total amount of water demanded trum tne utility until supply can ne
\? restorea to normal levels. This rationing program snall not exceed sixty
{(60) days without written approval ot tne Public utility Commission. \

Téxos Wo e r
‘ T0 BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A BGSecllZSLITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commisaion is proposed to be changed, use the
proper initial in the right-hand colum, as follows:

C-Requlation Chenge ; O-Oincontwed; I-increase , N- New; A-Rate reduction; T-Change in 1ext, but no chenge In rote or reguiation

and maiZ‘it'to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number .
The Commigsion will review 1it, stamp and returm it, or send a tariff change form for
more data (all public notice provigions on the tar+<ff chaveo Favm mmrat koo fm? 7 2)
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EMERGENCY WATER RATIONING PLAN EXEMPTION/VARIANCE NOTICE TO THE RQE&:G-H:&L&IN COMMISSION

Company name:

Operator/Owner:

Address:

Telephone:

An exemption and/or variance to Stage

of the Emergency Water Rationing tariff

on file for the above company has been granted to:

Name:

Business Name (if applicable):

'ddress:

Effective Date:

for the following reason(s):

Signature

date

FILMED
DEC 121986
SYSTEM 200

0 .
|
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Teyas Wotrer Commisgion
ITOO M. congless Ave.
P.0. oy (BOBM
Aushin, Tx 72870 -3089

exo r _—
Attached is a copy of the standard Eilﬁaé-ﬁzﬁitiy Commission Emergency Water

Rationing tariff submitted for your approval and inclusion in this company's

tariff.

I understand that all customers must be notified in writing at least 72 hours
. . . exos Water
before implementation of the Emergency Water Rationing Plan. The W

Commission will be provided a copy of the written notice provided to the customers

(which will include a copy of the approved tariff) before this plan is implemented.

The customer notification will also clearly state which stage of the Emergency

Water Rationing Plan will be implemented and the beginning date.

I agree to administer the Emergency Water Rationing Plan in accordance with. the

L Gy /o

Mocth Relt Gosect Uty Dichvic -

attached tariff.

Company name

‘illc\ tAJ\\Sgug__ELLIQgJL

Company address

Huwle, Texer 77138

(1) 441 =234

Area Code/Telephone number

FILMED
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SYSTEM 200



